Korean Facility : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com US
Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 1 / 8
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.0
GaN Power Transistors
Product Features Applications
• 1805~1880MHz • WiMAX, LTE, WCDMA, GSM
• 330W Saturated Power @ 48V • Multi-Band, Multi-Mode

to
r
μ
F a
ct
or
Frequency [MHz]
μ Factor vs. Frequency
Korean Facility : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com US
Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 6 / 8
All specifications may change without notice
Version 1.0
GaN Power Transistors IE18330D
Test Board Component Layout
TR1 330W GaN Transistor IE18330D RFHIC
0.5pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA0R5BSLE TEMEX
RS80R2A106M MARUWA
C36,C37 33uF Aluminum Capacitor BDS100VC33MJ10TP SAMYOUNG
C38
10uF MLCC
ROGERS Corp.
EMI1, EMI2 EMI FILTER CTH32R102S20A-TM MARUWA
CON1, CON2 DC Connector 22-04-1101
εr=3.66 ± 0.05, 0.020” (0.508mm)
Q1 Hybrid Coupler CMX19Q02 RN2
PCB RO4350B
MOLEX
C31,C33,C34,C35
Description Part Number ManufacturerPart
C4,C5 10uF Polymer Capacitor
10 ohm Chip Resistor MCR10EZPJ100 ROHM
C1 1.5pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA1R5CSLE TEMEX
R2, R3
50 ohm Power Resistor 45-0040S DICONEX
TEMEX
C10,C11 100pF Chip Capacitor GRM1885C1H101JA01D MURATA
C12,C13,C19 0.5pF High Q Capacitor
- -
C18,C20 100pF High Q Capacitor 201CHB101JSLE TEMEX
201CHB0R5BSLE TEMEX
C6,C7 10nF Chip Capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01D MURATA
C8,C9 1nF Chip Capacitor
201CHB102JSLE TEMEX
C22,C23 1.0pF High Q Capacitor
C16,C17,C21,C24,C2
TEMEX
C26,C28 1000pF High Q Capacitor
AVX
C14, C15 10pF High Q Capacitor 201CHB100JSLE TEMEX
GRM188R71H102KA01D MURATA
-
C27 5.1pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA5R1CSLE TEMEX
C30 0.3pF High Q Capacitor 201CHB0R3BSLE
201CHB1R0BSLE
R1
201CHA150JSLE TEMEX
C3 100pF High Q Capacitor 201CHA101JSLE TEMEX
C2,C32 15pF High Q Capacitor
TCJA106M016R0200
IC1
Korean Facility : 82-31-8069-3036 / rfsales@rfhic.com US